L20000359717

(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700355333907

11/18/20--01001--028 **125.00

2020 NOV 23 AH 6: 52 SECRETALLY OF STATE TALLAHALISEE, FL

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • d-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

Palm Tree Ventures	Group LLC			
				Art of Inc. File
				LTD Partnership File
				Foreign Corp. File
				L.C. File
				Fictitious Name File
				Trade/Service Mark
				Merger File
		ļ		Art, of Amend. File
		i		RA Resignation
				Dissolution / Withdrawal
				Annual Report / Reinstatement
			i —	Cert. Copy
				Photo Copy
				Certificate of Good Standing
				Certificate of Status
				Certificate of Fictitious Name
				Corp Record Search
				Officer Search
				Fictitious Search
Signature				Fictitious Owner Search
oig:mature				Vehicle Search
				Driving Record
Requested by: SETH	11/20/20			UCC 1 or 3 File
	$\frac{11/20/20}{\text{Date}}$	Time		UCC 11 Search
Name	Date	THE		UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up			Courier



RECEIVED

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division (CC) Division of Corporations

November 19, 2020

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

SUBJECT: PALM-TREE VENTURES LLC

Ref. Number: W20000133085

We have received your document for PALM-TREE VENTURES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 220A00023311

COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations						
SHOTE	SUBJECT: Palm Tree Ventures Group LLC Name of Limited Liability Company						
30000		Name of	Limite	Liabilit	y Company		
The en	closed Articles of	Organization and fcc(s)	are su	bmitted f	or filing.		
Please	return all correspo	ndence concerning this	mattei	to the fo	Howing:		
	Yasir Billoo						
			1	lame of f	Person		
	International	Law Partners LLP					
				Firm/Con	npany		
	2122 Hallywood Blvd.						
		<u> </u>		Addre	SS		
	Hollywood,	FL 33020					
	ybilloo@ilp.la	mv	City	State and	Zip Code		
		 E-mail address: (to be u	sed for	future a	nual report notification	on)	
For furtl	ner information co	ncerning this matter, pl	ease ca	И:			
	Yasir Billoo	at	954 (374-7722)		
	Nam	e of Person			Daytime Telephone	Number	
Enclos	sed is a check for t	ne following amount:					
⊟ \$12	5.00 Filing Fcc	□\$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status		Certific	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy I copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	New F Division	ig Address illing Section on of Corporations tox 6327			Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre	issee	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2020 NOV 23 AH S: 53

OF STATE ISEE, FL

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Cor	mpany is:			SECRETALLY TALLAHYS
Palm Tree Ventures Group	LLC			
(Must contain th	e words "Limited	Liability Com	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	s of the principal c	office of the Li	mited Liability Company is:	
<u>Principal Of</u>	fice Address:		Mailing Add	ress:
3 Innsbruck Blvd.	3 Innsbruck Blvd.		3 Innsbruck Blvd.	
Hopewell Junction, NY 1	2533		Hopewell Junction, NY 1253	
21	nsir Billoo, Esq. 22 Hollywood Bl			
F	lorida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>r</u>	(O1 acceptable)	
<u>H</u>	ollywood	FL	33020	
	City	State	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent place designated in this certificate, I her further agree to comply with the provisi am familiar with and accept the obligat	reby accept the app ions of all statutes r ions of my position	pointment as relating 10 the as relating 10 the	gistered ageni and agree to act proper appomplete performa	in this capacity. I uce of my duties, and I

(CONTINUED)

ç>

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE IV-

"MGR" = Manager

"AMBR" = Authorized Member

Title:

MGR

MGR

ARTICLE V:	Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Name and Address:

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

Khalid Ahmad

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Khalid Ahmad

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)